



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/1/2025
 TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 CCTV AND CLEAN		SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 SITE IMPROVEMENTS		SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3 LANDSCAPING	
1	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 42,740.00		\$ 1,953,110.00		\$ 296,530.00	
2	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 16,502.00		\$ 2,374,784.50	*	\$ 284,376.60	
3	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 30,324.60	*	\$ 2,452,505.70	*	\$ 314,682.73	*
4	Edwards Landscaping, Inc.	\$ -	**	\$ -	**	\$ -	**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 4 PLAYGROUNDS		SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 5 CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES		GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES	
1	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 201,620.00		\$ 181,000.00		\$ 2,675,000.00	
2	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 210,646.50		\$ 208,415.48		\$ 3,094,725.08	
3	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 200,395.06	*	\$ 210,239.90		\$ 3,208,147.99	*
4	Edwards Landscaping, Inc.	\$ -	**	\$ -	**	\$ -	**

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - INCOMPLETE BID



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
CATEGORY 1 - CCTV AND CLEAN											
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,350	Ft	6.00	8,100.00	1.96	2,646.00	3.23	4,360.50 *		0.00
2.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	350	Ft	9.50	3,325.00	2.70	945.00	6.99	2,446.50 *		0.00
3.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,350	Ft	2.50	3,375.00	1.89	2,551.50	3.17	4,279.50 *		0.00
4.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	1,100	Ft	6.00	6,600.00	1.96	2,156.00	3.23	3,553.00 *		0.00
5.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	8.50	2,550.00	2.21	663.00	3.76	1,128.00 *		0.00
6.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	2.46	123.00	4.30	215.00		0.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	11.00	3,300.00	2.37	711.00	6.99	2,097.00 *		0.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	2.58	258.00	9.14	914.00 *		0.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 21-24 inch Storm Sewers	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	3.20	64.00	11.29	225.80 *		0.00
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	1,100	Ft	2.50	2,750.00	2.03	2,233.00	3.23	3,553.00 *		0.00
11.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	2.50	750.00	2.03	609.00	3.23	969.00 *		0.00
12.	Final TV investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	50	Ft	2.50	125.00	2.03	101.50	4.30	215.00		0.00
13.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	1	Hrs	600.00	600.00	402.00	402.00	455.80	455.80		0.00
14.	Dr Structure, Cleaning	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	130.00	1,300.00	322.50	3,225.00		0.00
15.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	1	EA	280.00	280.00	802.00	802.00	537.50	537.50		0.00
16.	Removal of Mineral Deposits	1	EA	285.00	285.00	802.00	802.00	1,612.50	1,612.50		0.00
17.	CCTV Deliverables	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	135.00	135.00	537.50	537.50		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 – CCTV AND CLEAN:				\$	42,740.00	\$	16,502.00	\$	30,324.60 *	\$	- **



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
CATEGORY 2 - SITE IMPROVMENTS											
18.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$75,000	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	49,295.00	49,295.00	75,000.00	75,000.00		0.00
19.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
20.	GPR Testing	2	Days	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,875.00	3,750.00	2,526.25	5,052.50		0.00
21.	HMA Surface, Rem	10,370	Syd	3.00	31,110.00	7.05	73,108.50	4.95	51,331.50		0.00
22.	Sidewalk, Rem	470	Syd	10.00	4,700.00	10.35	4,864.50	10.53	4,949.10		0.00
23.	Curb & Gutter, Rem	160	Ft	5.50	880.00	8.45	1,352.00	7.50	1,200.00		0.00
24.	Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem	970	Sft	3.00	2,910.00	1.20	1,164.00	3.25	3,152.50		0.00
25.	Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	190	Sft	38.00	7,220.00	31.00	5,890.00	32.25	6,127.50		0.00
26.	Block Wall, Rem	250	Ft	10.00	2,500.00	12.30	3,075.00	10.25	2,562.50		0.00
27.	Timbers, Rem	1,300	Ft	3.50	4,550.00	3.00	3,900.00	3.66	4,758.00 *		0.00
28.	EWf, Rem	1,730	Syd	12.00	20,760.00	10.15	17,559.50	15.05	26,036.50		0.00
29.	Landscape, Rem	1	LS	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,230.00	2,230.00	2,150.00	2,150.00		0.00
30.	Basketball Hoop, Rem	5	Ea	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00	215.00	1,075.00		0.00
31.	Soccer Goal, Rem	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	455.00	910.00	376.25	752.50		0.00
32.	Picnic Table, Rem	4	Ea	200.00	800.00	320.00	1,280.00	188.13	752.52		0.00
33.	Planter Box, Rem	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	270.00	540.00	268.75	537.50		0.00
34.	Bench, Rem	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	230.00	460.00	188.13	376.26		0.00
35.	Bookhouse, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
36.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	1,100.00	9,900.00	535.00	4,815.00	1,110.03	9,990.27 *		0.00
37.	Sewer Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,260	Ft	22.00	27,720.00	37.50	47,250.00	46.44	58,514.40		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		James P Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Edwards Landscaping, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
38.	Tree, Rem, 19 to 36 inch	7	Ea	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,605.00	11,235.00	1,075.00	7,525.00		0.00
39.	Sign, Rem	9	Ea	98.00	882.00	165.00	1,485.00	25.00	225.00		0.00
40.	Dumpster Enclosure, Rem	1	LS	875.00	875.00	1,805.00	1,805.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
41.	Guardrail, Rem	30	Ft	10.00	300.00	15.30	459.00	30.00	900.00		0.00
42.	Flag Pole, Rem	1	Ea	585.00	585.00	1,455.00	1,455.00	725.63	725.63		0.00
43.	Concrete Block, Rem	3	Ea	49.00	147.00	285.00	855.00	75.00	225.00		0.00
44.	Fence, Rem	1,550	Ft	2.50	3,875.00	7.20	11,160.00	5.25	8,137.50		0.00
45.	Precast Shed, Rem	1	Ea	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	3,250.00	3,250.00		0.00
46.	Aggregate Base, CL II, 4 Inch	210	Syd	9.00	1,890.00	22.90	4,809.00	22.86	4,800.60		0.00
47.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	4,080	Syd	10.00	40,800.00	14.65	59,772.00	14.05	57,324.00		0.00
48.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 10 Inch	7,870	Syd	16.00	125,920.00	19.60	154,252.00	18.90	148,743.00		0.00
49.	HMA, 4EML	1,510	Ton	110.00	166,100.00	110.10	166,251.00	149.96	226,439.60		0.00
50.	HMA, 5EML	1,390	Ton	120.00	166,800.00	118.00	164,020.00	163.94	227,876.60		0.00
51.	Geogrid, Tensar NX-650	2,240	Syd	8.00	17,920.00	9.35	20,944.00	9.00	20,160.00		0.00
52.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Mountable	2,700	Ft	25.00	67,500.00	30.80	83,160.00	27.14	73,278.00 *		0.00
53.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	16,990	Sff	6.00	101,940.00	7.85	133,371.50	4.78	81,212.20		0.00
54.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,170	Sff	7.00	15,190.00	9.05	19,638.50	7.15	15,515.50		0.00
55.	Conc Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 Inch	210	Syd	80.00	16,800.00	87.90	18,459.00	69.85	14,668.50		0.00
56.	Conc Pav't, Reinf, 12 Inch	200	Syd	100.00	20,000.00	117.95	23,590.00	165.00	33,000.00		0.00
57.	Sidewalk, Conc, Door Stoop	1,440	Sff	11.00	15,840.00	77.80	112,032.00	51.40	74,016.00		0.00
58.	Fence, Chain-Link, 48 Inch, Vinyl Coated	430	Ft	48.00	20,640.00	46.60	20,038.00	46.76	20,106.80 *		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		James P Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Edwards Landscaping, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59.	Fence, Chain-Link, 72 Inch, Vinyl Coated w/ Privacy Slats	1,720	Ft	80.00	137,600.00	76.00	130,720.00	76.22	131,098.40 *		0.00
60.	Fence, Gate, 10 foot Wide, Sliding, Vinyl Coated	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,817.90	5,817.90		0.00
61.	Fence, Gate, 12 foot Wide, Sliding, Vinyl Coated	2	Ea	5,300.00	10,600.00	5,100.00	10,200.00	5,115.93	10,231.86 *		0.00
62.	Fence, Gate, 12 Foot Wide, Double, Vinyl Coated	2	Ea	4,700.00	9,400.00	4,475.00	8,950.00	4,491.89	8,983.78		0.00
63.	Shed, Precast	1	Ea	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,435.00	26,435.00	45,000.00	45,000.00		0.00
64.	Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,170.00	25,170.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
65.	Basketball Hoop	4	Ea	3,700.00	14,800.00	2,905.00	11,620.00	3,547.50	14,190.00		0.00
66.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	155,396.00	155,396.00	133,230.00	133,230.00	215,000.00	215,000.00		0.00
67.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	110.00	1,100.00	175.00	1,750.00	125.00	1,250.00		0.00
68.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection Fence with Inlet Filter	5	Ea	190.00	950.00	210.00	1,050.00	250.00	1,250.00		0.00
69.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,640	Ft	2.00	3,280.00	3.85	6,314.00	2.00	3,280.00		0.00
70.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	2,130.00	4,260.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		0.00
71.	Dr Structure, 48 inch Dia, Conc	19	Ea	3,500.00	66,500.00	6,965.00	132,335.00	6,009.22	114,175.18 *		0.00
72.	Dr Structure, 60 inch Dia, Conc	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	9,110.00	27,330.00	9,401.94	28,205.82		0.00
73.	Dr Structure, 72 inch Dia, Conc	1	Ea	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,780.00	11,780.00	13,784.93	13,784.93		0.00
74.	Dr Structure, OCS	2	Ea	15,000.00	30,000.00	15,540.00	31,080.00	16,123.32	32,246.64		0.00
75.	Water Quality Treatment Structure	2	Ea	38,000.00	76,000.00	35,370.00	70,740.00	36,067.50	72,135.00 *		0.00
76.	Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia., Conc	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,823.00	4,823.00	5,116.41	5,116.41		0.00
77.	Sewer, PVC 8 inch Tr Det A	60	Ft	52.00	3,120.00	117.95	7,077.00	79.81	4,788.60 *		0.00
78.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	140	Ft	60.00	8,400.00	128.60	18,004.00	80.52	11,272.80 *		0.00
79.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	890	Ft	75.00	66,750.00	139.30	123,977.00	103.16	91,812.40 *		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		James P Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Edwards Landscaping, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
80.	Sewer, CL-III, 15 inch, Tr Det A	80	Ft	66.00	5,280.00	139.30	11,144.00	93.90	7,512.00 *		0.00
81.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	85.00	2,550.00	150.00	4,500.00	97.23	2,916.90 *		0.00
82.	Sewer, CL-III, 18 inch, Tr Det A	470	Ft	80.00	37,600.00	142.60	67,022.00	101.22	47,573.40 *		0.00
83.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A	480	Ft	80.00	38,400.00	144.70	69,456.00	101.17	48,561.60 *		0.00
84.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	380	Ft	100.00	38,000.00	160.80	61,104.00	140.86	53,526.80 *		0.00
85.	Sewer, CL-IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	125.00	18,750.00	192.90	28,935.00	149.91	22,486.50 *		0.00
86.	Sewer Cleanout, 6 inch	2	Ea	1,700.00	3,400.00	695.00	1,390.00	1,342.40	2,684.80 *		0.00
87.	Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	110	Ft	58.00	6,380.00	107.20	11,792.00	91.01	10,011.10 *		0.00
88.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	780.00	1,560.00	535.00	1,070.00	764.30	1,528.60 *		0.00
89.	End Section, Conc, 15 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,639.29	4,639.29		0.00
90.	End Section, Conc, 24 inch	1	Ea	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,825.00	4,825.00	4,992.42	4,992.42		0.00
91.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	860.00	1,720.00	804.00	1,608.00	5,867.77	11,735.54		0.00
92.	Sewer, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	660.00	660.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	10,415.08	10,415.08		0.00
93.	Sewer, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	730.00	1,460.00	1,605.00	3,210.00	10,935.20	21,870.40 *		0.00
94.	Detention Pond	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	39,385.00	39,385.00	61,932.82	61,932.82		0.00
95.	Sign, Special, SP, GR, S	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	482.00	964.00	215.00	430.00		0.00
96.	Sign, Special, MB, PA, S	16	Ea	800.00	12,800.00	675.00	10,800.00	215.00	3,440.00		0.00
97.	Sign, Special, MB, PA, D	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	745.00	1,490.00	215.00	430.00 *		0.00
98.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	13,675.00	13,675.00	8,331.25	8,331.25		0.00
99.	Cleanup	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	7,965.00	7,965.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 - SITE IMPROVEMENTS:				\$	1,953,110.00	\$	2,374,784.50 *	\$	2,452,505.70 *	\$	- **



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
CATEGORY 3 - LANDSCAPING											
100.	Sodded Lawn	1,500	Syd	5.00	7,500.00	5.25	7,875.00	4.56	6,840.00 *		0.00
101.	Seeded Lawn	9,600	Syd	3.00	28,800.00	2.20	21,120.00	2.81	26,976.00 *		0.00
102.	Topsoil	1,300	Cy	60.00	78,000.00	47.15	61,295.00	59.13	76,869.00 *		0.00
103.	Multi-Stem Red Maple- 10'	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	695.00	695.00	566.53	566.53		0.00
104.	Armstrong Red Maple-2.5" cal.	10	Ea	700.00	7,000.00	640.00	6,400.00	771.85	7,718.50		0.00
105.	October Glory Red Maple- 2.5" cal.	8	Ea	350.00	2,800.00	640.00	5,120.00	450.53	3,604.24 *		0.00
106.	Skyline Honeylocust- 2.5" cal.	7	Ea	500.00	3,500.00	640.00	4,480.00	648.23	4,537.61 *		0.00
107.	American Sweetgum- 2.5" cal.	7	Ea	500.00	3,500.00	640.00	4,480.00	598.78	4,191.46 *		0.00
108.	Pioneer Elm- 2.5" cal.	10	Ea	500.00	5,000.00	640.00	6,400.00	598.78	5,987.80 *		0.00
109.	Walker's Low Calmint- 1 gal.	431	Ea	13.00	5,603.00	21.00	9,051.00	13.98	6,025.38 *		0.00
110.	Hameln Fountain Grass- 3 gal.	273	Ea	25.00	6,825.00	32.00	8,736.00	25.26	6,895.98 *		0.00
111.	Gro Low Fragrant Sumac- 3 gal.	175	Ea	31.00	5,425.00	54.60	9,555.00	31.18	5,456.50 *		0.00
112.	Korean Spice Viburnum, 24" ht	92	Ea	56.00	5,152.00	64.30	5,915.60	59.13	5,439.96 *		0.00
113.	Aluminum Edging	200	Ft	8.00	1,600.00	15.00	3,000.00	7.53	1,506.00 *		0.00
114.	Flagpole	1	Ea	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,600.00	10,600.00	7,858.25	7,858.25		0.00
115.	Shredded Bark Mulch (3" Depth)	60	Cyd	65.00	3,900.00	80.40	4,824.00	69.88	4,192.80 *		0.00
116.	Plant Mix	235	Cyd	75.00	17,625.00	75.00	17,625.00	80.63	18,948.05 *		0.00
117.	Bench	3	Ea	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,035.00	15,105.00	5,250.30	15,750.90 *		0.00
118.	Bike Racks	4	Ea	2,600.00	10,400.00	1,715.00	6,860.00	2,553.13	10,212.52 *		0.00
119.	Irrigation System	1	LS	74,000.00	74,000.00	70,630.00	70,630.00	85,967.75	85,967.75		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2025 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 SCHUCHARD ELEMENTARY
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2825

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Edwards Landscaping, Inc.
 726 Doa Lane
 Brighton, MI 48114

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		James P Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Edwards Landscaping, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
120.	Landscape Maintenance and Warranty Period	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,610.00	4,610.00	9,137.50	9,137.50		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3 - LANDSCAPING:				\$	296,530.00	\$	284,376.60	\$	314,682.73 *	\$	- **
CATEGORY 4 - PLAYGROUNDS											
121.	Playground Equip., Rem	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	16,955.00	16,955.00	13,860.00	13,860.00		0.00
122.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	1,310	Ft	20.00	26,200.00	32.00	41,920.00	23.65	30,981.50		0.00
123.	Playground Equipment, Install	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	105,750.00	105,750.00	103,597.46	103,597.46		0.00
124.	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF)	1,890	Syd	28.00	52,920.00	24.35	46,021.50	27.49	51,956.10 *		0.00
SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 4 - PLAYGROUNDS:				\$	201,620.00	\$	210,646.50	\$	200,395.06 *	\$	- **
CATEGORY 5 - CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES											
125.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	300	Cyd	60.00	18,000.00	87.00	26,100.00	65.00	19,500.00		0.00
126.	Storm Sewer Repair, Allowance	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
127.	Contingency – 5%	1	Dir	125,000.00	125,000.00	144,315.48	144,315.48	152,739.90	152,739.90		0.00
128.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
CATEGORY 5 - CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES:				\$	181,000.00	\$	208,415.48	\$	210,239.90	\$	- **
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (CCTV AND CLEAN + SITE IMPROVEMENTS + LANDSCAPING + PLAYGROUNDS + CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES):				\$	2,675,000.00	\$	3,094,725.08	\$	3,208,147.99 *	\$	- **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER
 ** REJECTED - INCOMPLETE BID